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ETHICS 

Greetings and welcome to Adventureland Online MMORPG!!! Before you 

continue on your adventure, please play with honour. This is for your enjoyment 

as well as the enjoyments of others. 

 

Ethics are based on rules or guidelines to be followed by players to make each 

and everyone’s gaming experience more systematic and promote discipline in the 

gaming community. 

 

DO NOT USE THIRD-PARTY PROGRAMS 

Third-party programs include bot, spam which let your character level without 

you actually playing. Do not use any kind of program that can allow you to hack 

or change game database. This lead to permanent ban and deletion. 

 

DO NOT Flood 

Flooders is term used for people who input or type messages like asking for golds, 

items filling up the world chat or spam personal messages which contributing to 

the lag or delay etc.… 

 

DO NOT SCAM 

Scamming is a form of stealing. An example would be asking gold for service such 

as level up leach and when traded to you, you log-out, Home Fly Wing or Teleport 

Other Map. In general scamming is a form of cheating other players with one 

gaining something from others. 
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PLAYER’S RULE OF CONDUCT VIOLATION 

 

CATEGORY VIOLATION OFFENSE 

1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH 

Misbehaviour Spamming / Flooding 5 10 20 D 

 
Impropriety 

Inappropriate character name, guild 
name, party name, private or world 
chat, shop name or Use of ASCII to 
denote inappropriate graphical acts 

 
5 

 
10 

 
20 

 
D 

 
Harassment 

Swearing / Insulting a Players / 
Abusing words / Aggressive or Hateful 
comments that are sexual, racist, 
religious or related to gender 

 
5 

 
10 

 
20 

 
D 

Illegal Trading Item / Gold / Account Trading with 
real Money etc.…  In some cases 
direct account deletion 

 
5 

 
10 

 
D 

 
D 

 
Fraud 

Impersonating a GM or ADMIN or 
Team From Adventureland Or Team 
From WisePot. Also Impersonating a 
known player in-game 

 
D 

 
D 

 
D 

 
D 

 
Hacking  

Use of 3rd party software that do 
changes in game script or database or 
hacking other players account etc.… 
gold duplication or items etc.… 

 
D 

 
D 

 
D 

 
D 

5 / 10 / 20 – Number of Days Banned                                  D – Account Deletion 
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GAME INTERFACE 

 
Left Side – Menu Buttons  

Right Side – Player Info 

Centre – Operation Where you play game or do all things in game 
Player Info 
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Player info on right side show you player class image, health HP, mana MP, experience need 

to level up. 

Class name and Player current level. 

Stat Points – Every level up player get 3 stat points can be used to increase MHP, MMP, ATK, 

DEF, MATK, MDEF, CRIT OR EVA. 

Equipment Slot – As mention if player equip any Weapon or Armor from inventory then these 

will visible in equipment slot in white boxes after that it also shows if equipment is upgraded 

or not like +3, +0 etc.. the red boxes show equipment do not have slots if any equipment got 

slots it will show you green boxes and if any card inserted to equipment instead of green box 

it will show card image. On hover or mouse on images it show equipment name or card name 

and details. 

Gold – Player Current Gold  

Arena Coins – You get after winning Battle Arena need 5000 gold and level 30 to join it. 

VIP – VIP level and its Expiry.  

Cash Points – similar to donation not implemented yet, you can buy VIP level using it. 

 

Menu Buttons 

WORLD  

BY clicking on world you to world, where you can see map shops or npc on maps and 

monsters. 

By using buttons on map like NORHT SOUTH EAST WEST OR MUTE – UNMUTE 

You can go to other maps and mute or unmute audio. 

By using visit button you can visit npc or shops to trade, buy or sell things or accept quest 

etc.… 

By using fight button you can enter in to battle with the monster. 

At centre you can see the map name and at bottom you can see number of players online on 

current map and also there pictures below. 

On picture you can find Add Friend button or Pending Label, so you can send other player 

friend request or wait for them to accept if pending else you will see Friend Label. 

 

WORLD MAP 

By clicking on world map it will open entire world map in new tab where on world map you 

can see all towns images and if you hover or take mouse on any map image it will show you 

what monster you can hunt on that map or what npc or shops you can visit on map. 
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INVENTORY  

By clicking on Inventory it will open player inventory, where player can see all usable items 

first then non-usable, quest, or other items. By clicking on USE button player can use that 

item, on Hover of image of item it show you more information. 

Below items you can see Equipment’s 

Weapons And Armor’s by Equip and Unequipped button player can wear or remove the 

equipment’s.  

Cards you can use Insert button , if you got any slotted equipment in inventory in that card 

can be inserted then you can do that it will open the card inserting panel, and list of 

equipment in that card can be inserted just click on Insert button and card will get inserted 

and you will back to inventory. 

 

QUEST 

Here you can see all accepted or pending or completed quest and also by clicking on view 

button you can directly visit the quest npc to complete the quest or reject without going to 

map or changing map. 

 

SHOP 

Player can open there shop to sell the item they have in inventory to other players. First type 

shop name and then click Update Button.  

This will give shop name you can name it like player name shop or S > Hat or Card etc.… 

If you can see Open button means your shop is closed and if you see Close button means 

your shop is open and other can see it and buy from your shop. 

If you want to add items for selling in your shop, you need to Close the shop first then you 

can add sell quantity cannot be greater than your inventory quantity you can see that in shop 

and sell price for each item. Then click on ADD button to add to shop. 

Once added you can see added item below in the shop tab. Add all your items you want to 

sell then click Open button to open shop. 

Gold earned in shop can is gold you get by selling items from your shop, once you close shop 

gold get added to your Gold on player info right side panel. 

WORLD CHAT 

You can chat with other players or see what they are talking with each other, send emoji’s or 

message or B> S> of items information or about your shop etc.… don’t spam else you can get 

banned for long time. 
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FRIEND LIST 

Here you can see all your friends, can message them private from here directly also remove 

friends or if any one send you request you can accept or reject from this panel. 

You can also check if your friend is online or offline from here. 

 

MESSAGES 

Here you can see all private message you received you can read them. 

 

GLOBAL MARKET 

Here you can see your or other player shop if it is open and buy from shops. 

 

DIALY REWARDS 

Here you can claim your daily rewards, do not forgot to claim them it’s worth more than 50k 

gold for all 30 days. 

 

FAMILY 

Here you can see information about spouse or child or parents if you do marriage and make 

family in game. 

Having family give you more bonus in your stats when you’re in fight if family members are 

online and on same map. Having family worth it. 

 

PARTY 

Here you can create or see party, if your leader of party you can send invites else you can see 

other players in party. 

Leader can message or remove party members from party. 

Member can message or leave party. 

 

GUILD 

Here you can see your guild members, message them or check if they are online or not. 

You need 1000000 gold to create guild and some items. You can do it from guild npc. 

 

BATTLE ARENA 

Here you can fight with other player who is above level 30 or have gap of 20 between you 

and other player, randomly select player for you to fight with. You need to be level 30 

minimum and 5000 gold for each fight, On lost you lose gold on Win you get 10 Arena Coins 

and Battle Arena ranking. 
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CLASSES 

 
TIP - NOVICE CAN CHANGE TO BABY-NOVICE ONLY ON LVL 1 

TIP – CHANGE JOB AS SOON AS YOU REACH LEVEL THIS GIVE MASSIVE BOOST IN BATTLE 

 
 1ST JOB  

[LVL 10] 
2ND JOB 
 [LVL 50] 

3RD JOB  
[LVL 100] 

4TH JOB  
[LVL 200] 

 
 

NOVICE 

SWORDMAN KNIGHT LORD  
KNIGHT 

DRAGON  
KNIGHT 

MAGICIAN WIZARD SCHOLOR WARLOCK 
ARCHER HUNTER SNIPER RANGER 

THIEF ASSASSIN ROUGE SHADOW 
MERCHANT ALCHY CRAFTY MASTER 

 

CLASSES BONUS IN FIGHT 

 
 MHP MMP ATK DEF MATK MDEF CRIT EAV 

NOVICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 

 

SWORDMAN 300 50 10 10 0 0 0.00 0.00 

MAGICIAN 100 100 0 0 10 10 0.00 0.00 

ARCHER 200 50 20 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 

THIEF 200 20 0 0 0 0 0.5 0.5 

MERCHANT 200 100 0 10 0 10 0.00 0.00 

 

KNIGHT 500 200 30 30 0 0 0.00 0.00 

WIZARD 300 200 0 0 30 30 0.00 0.00 
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HUNTER 300 100 30 0 0 0 0.00 0.5 

ASSASSIN 300 100 0 0 0 0 1.00 1.00 

ALCHY 300 200 0 30 0 30 0.00 0.00 

 

LORD 
KNIGHT 

1000 300 50 30 0 20 0.00 0.00 

SCHOLOR 700 300 0 20 50 20 0.00 0.00 

SNIPER 700 300 50 20 0 20 0.00 1.00 

ROUGE 700 300 30 10 0 10 1.50 1.50 

CRAFTY 700 300 30 10 0 10 0.50 0.50 

 

DRAGON 
KNIGHT 

2000 500 100 50 0 50 1.00 1.00 

WARLOCK 1000 500 0 50 100 50 1.00 1.00 

RANGER 1000 500 100 30 0 30 1.00 1.50 

SHADOW 1000 500 100 20 0 20 2.00 2.00 

MASTER 1000 500 100 20 0 20 1.50 1.50 
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ELEMENTS 

 
TIP – READ LEFT TO RIGHT NETURAL ATK DO DMG ON ELEMENT DEFENCE 

 

 
 NEUTRAL WATER EARTH FIRE WIND POISON HOLY DARK GHOST UNDEAD 

NEUTRAL 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.25 1.0 

WATER 1.0 0.25 1.0 0.5 1.75 1.25 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 

EARTH 1.0 1.0 0.75 1.5 0.5 1.25 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 

FIRE 1.0 1.5 0.5 0.25 1.0 1.0 1.25 1.0 1.0 1.0 

WIND 1.0 0.5 1.5 1.0 0.25 1.25 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 

POISON 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 0 1.0 0.5 1.0 0.5 

HOLY 1.0 1.0 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 0 1.25 0.75 1.0 

DARK 1.0 0.75 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.5 1.25 0 0.75 0 

GHOST 0.25 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.25 1.0 

UNDEAD 1.0 0.75 1.0 1.5 1.0 0 1.25 0 1.0 0 

 

EQUIPMENT UPGRADE BONUS  
 

TIP – NORMAL EQUIPMENT CAN BE UPGRADED TO + 10 SOME SPECIAL QUEST AND VIP 

EQUIPMENT CAN BE UPGRADED TO + 20 

 

TIP – STATS BOOS ONLY IF EQUIPMENT HAVE THEM LIKE ATK + 10 OR DEF + 3 

ON UPGRADE ATK DEF MATK MDEF STATS WILL BOOS BY - A D STATS 

ON UPGRADE ATK DEF MATK MHP STATS WILL BOOS BY - MHP 

ON UPGRADE ATK DEF MATK MMP STATS WILL BOOS BY - MMP 

ON UPGRADE ATK DEF MATK CRIT EVA STATS WILL BOOS BY – CRIT EVA 

 

CHACNE IS HOW MUCH % CHACNE TO GET SUCCESS 

BERAK IF YES MEANS EQUIPMENT CAN BE BROKE WHILE TRYING TO UPGRADE SO YOU CAN 

USE WP CRYSTAL TO NOT BREAK EQUIPMENT  

GOLD REQUIRE TO UPDATE EQUIPMENTS 

 

VALUES [100] INSIDE BRACKET YOU GET IN GAME AS UPGRADE STATS 
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UPGRADE CHANCE BREAK A D STATS MHP MMP CRIT EVA GOLD 

+ 1 90 % NO 1 [1] 10 [10] 5 [5] 0.01 [0.01] 1000 

+ 2 80 % NO 2 [3] 20 [30] 10 [15] 0.03 [0.04] 2000 

+ 3 70 % NO 3 [6] 30 [60] 15 [30] 0.05 [0.09] 3000 

+ 4  60 % NO 4 [10] 40 [100] 20 [50] 0.10 [0.19] 4000 

+ 5 50 % YES 5 [15] 50 [150] 25 [75] 0.20 [0.39] 5000 

+ 6  40 % YES 6 [21] 60 [210] 30 [105] 0.30 [0.69] 6000 

+ 7  35 % YES 7 [28] 70 [280] 35 [140] 0.40 [1.09] 7000 

+ 8 30 % YES 8 [36] 80 [360] 40 [180] 0.50 [1.59] 10000 

+ 9  25 % YES 10 [46] 100 [460] 50 [230] 0.60 [2.19] 20000 

+ 10 20 % YES 15 [61] 150 [610] 75 [300] 0.70 [2.89] 30000 

+ 11 10 % YES 20 [81] 200 [810] 100 [400] 1.00 [3.89] 50000 

+ 12 10 % YES 20 [101] 200 [1010] 100 [500] 1.00 [4.89] 100000 

+ 13 10 % YES 20 [121] 200 [1210] 100 [600] 1.00 [5.89] 100000 

+ 14 10 % YES 20 [141] 200 [1410] 100 [700] 1.00 [6.89] 100000 

+ 15 10 % YES 20 [161] 200 [1610] 100 [800] 1.00 [7.89] 100000 

+ 16 10 % YES 20 [181] 200 [1810] 100 [900] 1.00 [8.89] 100000 

+ 17 10 % YES 20 [201] 200 [2010] 100 
[1000] 

1.00 [9.89] 100000 

+ 18 10 % YES 20 [221] 200 [2210] 100 
[1100] 

1.00 
[10.89] 

100000 

+ 19 10 % YES 20 [241] 200 [2410] 100 
[1200] 

1.00 
[11.89] 

100000 

+ 20 10 % YES 20 [261] 200 [2610] 100 
[1300] 

1.00 
[12.89] 

100000 

+ 21 10 % YES 20 [281] 200 [2810] 100 
[1400] 

1.00 
[13.89] 

100000 

 

EXAMPLE – 

 + 0 SWORD ATK + 10 AND CRIT 0.5 IF UPGRADED TO + 20 IT WILL GIVE BONUS 

ATK = 10 + 261 = 271 AND CRIT = 0.5 + 12.89 = 13.39 

+ 0 ARMOR HP + 100 AND DEF + 3 IF UPGRADED TO + 20 IT WILL GIVE BONUS 

HP = 100 + 2610 = 2710 AND DEF = 3 + 261 = 264 
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FOR DATABASE RELATED TO ITEMS, MONSTERS, DROPS, 

RATES, NPC, SHOPS, MAPS ETC PLEASE GO AND 

CHECKTHE LINK BELOW 

https://adventurelandonline.wisepot.in/game-data.php 

 

FOR RANKING CHECK LINK BELOW 

https://adventurelandonline.wisepot.in/ranking-

level.php 

 

FOR UPDATES CHECK LINK BELOW 

https://adventurelandonline.wisepot.in/updates.php 

 

THANK YOU 

https://adventurelandonline.wisepot.in/game-data.php
https://adventurelandonline.wisepot.in/ranking-level.php
https://adventurelandonline.wisepot.in/ranking-level.php
https://adventurelandonline.wisepot.in/updates.php

